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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In The Matter of a Request for the modification of  ) 
The Springfield Metropolitan Calling Area Plan to ) Case No.  TO-2005-0143 
Make the Ozark exchange a mandatory MCA Tier 1 ) 
Exchange.      ) 

 
          OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL’S   
       REQUEST LEAVE TO FILE OUT OF TIME 

 

 The Office of the Public Counsel requests leave to file out of time due to 

technical problems with email and computer used to draft and file pleading during the last 

hours of the business day.  The pleadings were filed as soon as possible and served on 

counsel the next day.  For that reason, Public Counsel asks leave to file out of time. 

 

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 

      /s/ Michael F. Dandino 
 
          BY:________________________ 
      Michael F. Dandino (24590) 
      Deputy Public Counsel 
      P.O. Box 2230 
      Jefferson City, MO 65102 
      (573) 751-4857 
      (573)  751-5559 
      Fax (573) 751-5562 

email: mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was electronically transmitted, mailed 

or hand-delivered to all counsel of record on this 10th day of July, 2006 

/s/ Michael F. Dandino 
 
    
 
Dority W Larry       David Meyer 
ALLTEL Missouri, Inc.      General Counsel  
CenturyTel of Missouri     Missouri Public Service Commission 
Spectra Communications Group    200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
101 Madison--Suite 400     P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65101    Jefferson City, MO 65102 
lwdority@sprintmail.com    David.Meyer@psc.mo.gov  
 
Mimi MacDonald     Craig Johnson 
Robert Gryzmala     Choctaw Telephone Company 
Leo Bub      1648-A East Elm 
Paul Lane      Jefferson City, MO 65101   
AT&T Missouri      craig@csjohnsonlaw.com  
One SBC Center      
Suite 3510           
mimi.macdonald@att.com 
robert.gryzmala@att.com  
leo.bub@att.com  
paul.lane@att.com  
  
 
 
 


